Corrigendum to "Audit committee effectiveness in times of crisis: Empirical insights on key audit matters disclosure"

[Heritage and Sustainable Development Vol. 6, No. 2, Dec. 2024, pp.845-860]

DOI: https://doi.org/10.37868/hsd.v6i2.860

by Sajead Mowafaq Alshdaifat, et al.

*Corresponding author E-mail: salshdaifat@aabu.edu.jo

The following corrections are necessary to amend the original article cited above:

- 1. **Corrections in the author's name -** The accurate details are as follows:
 - Marwan Mansou should be corrected to Marwan Mansour.
 - Abdalwali Lutfi should be corrected to **Abedulwale Khassawneh**.

Therefore, accurate spelling and order is as follows:

Sajead Mowafaq Alshdaifat*¹, Mohammed W.A. Saleh², Marwan Mansour^{3,4}, Abedulwale Khassawneh^{5,6}, Mohammad Fawzi Shubita⁷, Jalal Rajeh Hanaysha⁸, Ebrahim Mohammed Al-Matari⁹, Murad Abdulsalam Qamhan¹⁰, Mahmaod Alrawad¹¹

- ¹ Financial and Accounting Sciences Department, Faculty of Business, Middle East University, Amman, Jordan
- ² Department of Accounting and auditing, Palestine Technical University Kadoorie, Palestine
- ³ Business Faculty, Accounting Department, Amman Arab University, Jordan
- ⁴ Jadara Research Center, Jadara University, Irbid, Jordan
- ⁵ Department of Accounting, College of Business, King Faisal University, Al-Ahsa, Saudi Arabia
- ⁶ Applied Science Research Center, Applied Science Private University, 11937, Jordan
- ⁷ Professor of Accounting, School of Business, Department of Accounting, Amman Arab University, Jordan
- ⁸ School of Business, Skyline University College, Sharjah, United Arab Emirates
- ⁹ Department of Accounting, College of Business, Jouf University, Saudi Arabia
- ¹⁰ Faculty of Administrative Sciences, Accounting Department, Ibb University, Yemen
- ¹¹ Quantitative Method Department, College of Business, King Faisal University, Al-Ahsa, Saudi Arabia

These amendments were identified after publication, and the authors request that these corrections be made to ensure the accuracy and integrity of the article. The author apologizes for any inconvenience these changes may cause.

